Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Technologies Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	200 East Randolph Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2279694	AIRFIRST
Registration Number:	1942435	HELIROLL
Registration Number:	3159937	RAMPSNAKE
Registration Number:	2803112	AQUISTA
Registration Number:	2583967	LAYOUT WIZARD
Registration Number:	0401326	FLAVORSEAL
Registration Number:	1871035	FRESH'N SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	1698282	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	1408104	FRESH-COTE
Registration Number:	0884460	STA-FRESH
Registration Number:	0601542	STA-FRESH
Registration Number:	2977156	ACCURA
Registration Number:	1121635	FRANRICA
Registration Number:	1121772	FRANRICA
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900111328 **REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0378**

Registration Number:	1139765	FRANRICA
Registration Number:	1433575	FRANRICA
Registration Number:	2550232	ASEPTICAL
Registration Number:	2702771	HYDROCAL
Registration Number:	2525367	LOG-TEC
Registration Number:	2598560	LOG-TEC MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	2598559	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	2451220	NUMERICAL
Registration Number:	2499109	NUMERICAL ON-LINE
Registration Number:	2625346	NUMERICAL ON-LINE
Registration Number:	2798057	TUNACAL
Registration Number:	3071379	TWINTEC
Registration Number:	2360350	SUPERTRAK
Registration Number:	1527949	JET PHASE
Registration Number:	2649668	JETAIRE
Registration Number:	1845539	JETFLO
Registration Number:	1528140	JETLINE
Registration Number:	1282206	JETPOWER
Registration Number:	1352868	JETWALK
Registration Number:	0703033	JETWAY
Registration Number:	1501246	JETWAY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2820796	POINT-N-GO
Registration Number:	2629762	SMART BRIDGE
Registration Number:	2632441	TELE RADIAL
Registration Number:	1763644	HUMITROL
Registration Number:	1529593	JET STREAM
Registration Number:	2795385	LINK
Registration Number:	3040106	LINK
Registration Number:	2970173	LINK
Registration Number:	1745152	PROCONTROL
Registration Number:	1935852	PROGRILL
Registration Number:	1861748	THERMOFIN
Registration Number:	2148307	VAPORJET
Serial Number:	77390994	JBT
Serial Number:	77391100	JBT
	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0379

Serial Number:	77390967	JBT FOODTECH	
Serial Number:	77391069	JBT AEROTECH	
Serial Number:	77391033	JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Miller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11193/ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Miller
Signature:	/Michelle A. Miller/
Date:	07/15/2008

Total Attachments: 24

source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page1.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page2.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page3.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page4.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page5.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page6.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page7.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page8.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page9.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page10.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page11.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page12.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page13.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page14.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page15.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page16.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page17.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page18.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page19.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page20.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page21.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page22.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page23.tif source=FMCTI- JBT TM Assignment#page24.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective this 30th day of June 2008, by and between FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 1803 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067 ("Assignor") and JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 USA. ("Assignee").

In consideration of the premises and mutual agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby:

- 1. Assignor agrees to sell, assign, transfer and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified on attached Schedule 2.1(b) Trademark Listing (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, whether or not the Trademarks have been registered prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment, the right to make applications in any foreign country and any and all renewals and extensions of the Trademarks;
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, all claims, demands and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law, that the Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of any of the Trademarks prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in the Assignee's own name.
- 3. Assignor further covenants that it will, upon the request of the Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and cause its Affiliates (as defined in the Agreement) to do the same, all acts, agreements, instruments, notices and assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby and will provide Assignee with any pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademarks as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made and each Party has caused its name to be hereunto subscribed, by its duly authorized officer as of the date indicated above.

Name: James T. Sullivan Name: Jeffrey W. Carr Title: Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Date: June 30, 2008 Date: June 30, 2008		TECHNOLOGIES INC:	JOHN B	EAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Title: Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Date: June 30, 2008	By: Name		Ву:	- All Wh
Assistant Secretary Date: June 30, 2008			Name:	Jeffrey W. Carr
	Title:	Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary	Title:	Director
	Date:	June 30, 2008	Date:	June 30, 2008

<u> </u>	(7)	AIRCRAFT LOADERS, NAMELY, POWERED LOADERS FOR TRANSFERRING AND SORTING BAGGAGE	10/17/2016	3,159,937	10/17/2006	78/404,060	4/19/2004	Registered	United States	RAMPSNAKE	11193-1057
L	(007)	7-MACHINE PARTS, NAMELY METALLIC ROLLERS AND ROLLER ASSEMBLIES FOR CONVEYORS AND LOADERS	12/19/2015	1,942,435	12/19/1995	74/583,908	10/11/1994	Kegistered	Onited States	TEUROLE.	
	(007)	7-POWER OPERATED APPARATUS USING FORCED AIR TO REMOVE SNOW AND ICE FROM AIRCRAFT	9/21/2009	2,279,694	9/21/1999	75/198,381	11/15/1996	Registered	1	AIRFIKS I	
	(007)	DEICER APPARATUS USED FOR REMOVING SNOW AND ICE FROM AIRCRAFT	8/10/2008	415235	8/10/1998	1997-13892	4/8/199/	Nataisigan		410000000000000000000000000000000000000	11103 67
	(007)		5/21/2017	169495	11/17/1998	97707163	5/21/1997	Registered		AIRFIRST	11193-381
	(012)	DEICER APPARATUS USED FOR REMOVING SNOW AND ICE FROM AIRCRAFT, AND OTHER AIRCRAFT, AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	1/8/2009	4227379	1/8/1999	09-116778	5/15/1997	Registered	Japan	AIRCIRGI	<u> </u>
TDAD	(007; 012)	CONVEYERS, PNEUMATIC OR MACHINES; BAND CONVEYORS, INCLUDING SPECIALLY FOR USE IN LOADING AND UNLOADING OF AIRPLANES; TROLLEY, INCLUDING SPECIALLY SELF DRIVEN FOR USE IN LOADING AND UNLOADING OF AIRPLANES	6/22/2010	2000 2837 VR	6/22/2000	2000 1124 VA	3/13/2000	Registered	Denmark	AMPRICAL	11150-1050
	(011)	TUS USED FOR REMOVING SNOW AND ICE	4/30/2017	000514695	11/26/1998	514695	4/17/1997	Registered	Community Trademark	DAMBONAVE	11193-242
	(007)	DEICER APPARATUS USED FOR REMOVING SNOW AND ICE FROM AIRCRAFT.	9/13/2008	1207347	9/14/1998	970031235	4/9/1997	Registered	China P.R.	AIRFIRST	11193-602
	(000)	POWER-OPERATED APPARATUS THAT USES FORCED AIR TO (000) REMOVE SNOW AND ICE FROM AIRCRAFT.	5/1/2016	TMA544,326	5/1/2001	841,999	4/11/1997	Registered	Canada	AIRFIRST	11193-337
	Classes	Goods	Next	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl No.	Appl. Date	Status	Country	Trademark	BHGL Matter No.
_										Division - AIREQU	Division

Page 1 of 1

Status Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date R	Status Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No.	Status Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Next	Status Appl Date Appl No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Next	Status Appl Date Appl No. Reg Date Reg. No. Next Goods
Appl. Date Appl. No. Rog. Date R	Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. N	Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Next Go	Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Next Goods	Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Next Goods
2 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Reg. Date Reg. No.	Reg. Date Reg. No. Next	Reg. Date Reg. No. Next	Reg. Date Reg. No. Next
Reg. Date R	Reg. No.	Reg. No. Next	Reg. No. Next	Reg. No.
		Next Renewal	Next	Next Renewal

Schedule 2.1(b) - Trademark Listing

Division -	1 - CSL									
BHGL Matter No.	Trademark	Country	Status	Appl Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Next	Goods	Classes
11193-111	FRESH'N SQUEEZE	Argentina	Registered	9/7/2000	2305652	3/6/2002	1862462		ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS, NAMELY: MACHINES AND MACHINE TOOLS; (EXCEPT FOR LAD VEHICLES); MACHINE COUPLINGS AND BELTING (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES); LARGE SIZE AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS; INCUBATORS.	(007)
11193-299	FRESHGARD	Argentina	Registered	5/20/1999	2220437	8/3/2000	1800915	8/3/2010	ALL GOODS IN CLASS 7	(007)
11 173-903	э.Г.АРКЕЗН	Argentina	Registered	5/10/1995	1976323	3/7/1997	1627993	3/7/2007	ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS, NAMELY: CHEMICAL PRODUCTS USED IN INDUSTRY, SCIENCE, PHOTOGRAPHY, AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY, ARTIFICIAL AND SYNTHETIC RESINS; PLASTIC IN THE FORM OF POWDERS, LIQUIDS OR PASTES, FOR INDUSTRIAL USE, MANURES (NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL) FIRE EXTINGUISHING COMPOSITIONS; TEMPERING SUBSTANCES AND CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR SOLDERING; CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS; TANNING SUBSTANCES, ADHESIVE SUBSTANCES USED IN INDUSTRY. EXCEPT: NATURAL MANURES, RAW PLASTIC MATTER, ARTIFICIAL AND SYNTHETIC RESINS, ADHESIVE SUBSTANCES FOR INDUSTRY, COMPOUNDS FOR REPAIRING TIRES, HYDRAULIC FLUIDS, ALCOHOL, CEMENT FOR REPAIRING PORCELAIN AND SIMILAR ITEMS, RUBBER CEMENT AND CEMENT FOR RUBBER, ADHESIVES FOR ILLES, WATERIAL USED FOR DRESSING TEXTILE, WOOD PASTES, SANDS FOR MELTING, MUD FOR PIERCING, SOILS FOR CULTURING, FLOURS FOR INDUSTRIAL ACHIEVEMENTS, GLUE FOR PAPERI	(001)
11193-441	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	Australia	Registered	4/29/1992	577408	6/10/1993	B577408	4/29/2009	FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; INCLUDING POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS.	(007)
11193-550	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	Benelux	Registered	4/29/1992	73680	11/3/1992	512305	4/29/2012	FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; NAMELY POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS	(007)
11193-560	(H	Brazil	Registered	8/27/1991	816374821	5/18/1993	816374821	5/18/2013	FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY ELECTRIC "MULTI- FRUIT" JUICE RELEASER FOR INDÚSTRIAL USE	(7.10)
11193-553	WITH LEMON DESIGN	Brazil	Registered	6/28/1995	818615656	5/19/1998	818615656	5/19/2008	VICES IN GENERAL, CE	(7.10)
11193-555	STA-FRESH	Brazil	Registered	2/13/1987	813322650	1/31/1989	813322650	1/31/2009	SUBSTANCES FOR FOOD CONSERVING	(1.25)
11193-328	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	Canada	Registered			92	4949	11/13/2022	FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS	0
11193-646	FRESH-COTE	Canada	Registered	7/23/1986		3/4/1988	337595	3/4/2018	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	0
11193-647		Chile	Registered	4/16/1987	402592	3/20/1998	507805	3/20/2008	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 1	(001)
11193-713	FLAVORSEAL	China P.R.	Registered	3/21/2003	3495157	6/28/2005	3495157	6/27/2015	CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS	(001)

Division - CSL

Chinn P.R. Registered 71/62003 5634444 57132015 5712004 57132015 571402005 5634444 57132015 571402005	BHGL Matter No. 11193-782	Trademark FLAVORSEAL (CHINESE TRANSLITERATION) 保香灵	Country Status China P.R. Registe	Status Registered	Appl Date 7/16/2003	Appl.No. 3634443	Reg Date 5/28/2005	3634443	Next. Renewal	Goods DYESTUFFS, PAINTS, PIGMENTS, PRINTING INKS, GLAZE	PRINTING INKS, GLAZE.
### RESH N SQUEEZE China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 331039 621/2004 331039 ### FRESHGARD China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 331039 621/2004 331039 ### FRESHGARD China P.R. Registered 11/27/2003 3819217 10/21/2005 3819217 ### STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 ### STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 ### STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 ### STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 ### STA-FRESH (CHINESE Community Registered 3/24/2000 001575851 9/6/2001 001575851 ### STA-FRESH Community Registered 4/12/1996 223412 4/12/1998 000223412 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 ### STA-FRESH Cost	3-773	FLAVORSEAL (CHINESE TRANSLITERATION) 保香灵	China P.R.	Registered	7/16/2003	3634444	5/14/2005	3634444	5/13/2015	윘	CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS
FRESHGARD China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331039 6/21/2004 3331039	1193-638	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	China P.R.	Registered	8/31/2000	200133961	5/7/2004	2019997	5/6/2014	MOA ETE	ELECTROMECHANICAL MACHINES FOR FOOD; ELECTROMECHANICAL BEVERAGE PREPARATION MACHINES; POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS AND BLENDERS.
8 FRUITCLEANER (China P.R. (CHINESE CHINESE) (CHINESE) (China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 2 STA-FRESH (CHINESE) (China P.R. Registered 7/16/2003 3634445 5/14/2005 3634445 (TRANSLITERATION) FRESH'N SQUEEZE Community Registered 3/24/2000 001575851 9/6/2001 001575851 (Trademark Trademark STA-FRESH Community Registered 4/12/1996 223412 4/12/1998 000223412 4/12/1996 5/14/2005 44738 5/14/205 44738 5/14/205 5/14/		FRESHGARD	China P.R.	Registered	10/9/2002	3331039	6/21/2004	3331039	6/20/2014	된 모	CHEMICAL PREPARATION FOR PRESERVING FRUITS AND
S STA-FRESH China P.R. Registered 10/9/2002 3331040 6/21/2004 3331040 2 STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 7/16/2003 3634445 5/14/2005 3634445 2 STA-FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 7/16/2003 3634445 5/14/2005 3634445 3 FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 7/16/2003 3634445 5/14/2005 3634445 4 FRESH (CHINESE China P.R. Registered 3/24/2000 00157851 9/6/2001 00157851 5 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE Community Trademark Registered 4/12/1996 223412 4/12/1998 000223412 5 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44738 5 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 6 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739		FRUITCLEANER (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	China P.R.	Registered	11/27/2003	3819217	10/21/2005	3819217	10/20/2015		CHEMICAL SUBSTANCE, NAMELY SURFACTANT AND ALKALIS FOR REMOVAL OF SOOTY MOLD AND NATURAL WAXES ON FOOD STUFF.
TRANSLITERATION) PRESH 'N SQUEEZE Community Registered 3/24/2000 001575851 9/6/2001 001575851 FRESHGARD Community Registered 4/12/1996 223412 4/12/1998 000223412 FRESHGARD Community Registered 4/12/1996 223065 4/21/1998 000223412 STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 FRESH'N SQUEEZE France Registered 6/5/1992 92421755 6/5/1992 92421755		STA-FRESH	China P.R.	Registered	10/9/2002	3331040	6/21/2004	3331040	6/20/2014	ž	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR FRUITS AND VEGETABLES.
FRESH N SQUEEZE Community Registered 3/24/2000 001575851 9/6/2001 001575851		TRANSLITERATION)	S Cnina P.K.	Kegistered	7/16/2003	3634445	5/14/2005	3634445	5/13/2015	(1)	CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS.
FRESHGARD Community Registered 4/12/1996 223412 4/12/1998 000223412 STA-FRESH Community Registered 4/12/1996 223065 4/21/1998 000223065 FRESHGARD Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 19946853 5/8/1995 44738 STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 6/5/1992 92421755 6/5/1992 92421755	<u> </u>	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	Community Trademark	Registered	3/24/2000		9/6/2001	001575851		14 K H H K H O	MACHINES, EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN THE PREPARATION AND/OR PROCESSING OF FOOD AND/OR BEVERAGES; MECHANICAL, ELECTRONIC AND ELECTROMECHANICAL MACHINES FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE PREPARATIONS; FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT JUICERS AND BLENDERS; PARTS, FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES AND COMPONENTS FOR ALL THE AFORESAID GOODS.
STA-FRESH Community Trademark Registered 4/12/1996 223065 4/21/1998 000223065 FRESHGARD Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 19946853 5/8/1995 44738 STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 6/5/1992 92421755 6/5/1992 92421755		FRESHGARD	Community Trademark	Registered	4/12/1996	223412	4/12/1998	000223412		田田	CHEMICAL DECAY PROHIBITING MATERIAL
FRESHGARD Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 19946853 5/8/1995 44738 STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 6/5/1992 92421755 6/5/1992 92421755		STA-FRESH	Community Trademark	Registered	4/12/1996	223065	4/21/1998	000223065			CONCENTRATED PROTECTIVE WAX EMULSION FOR COATING VEGETABLES
STA-FRESH Costa Rica Registered 10/24/1994 1994/6847 5/2/1995 44739 FRESH 'N SQUEEZE France Registered 6/5/1992 92421755 6/5/1992 92421755	<u> </u>	FRESHGARD	Costa Rica	Registered	10/24/1994			44738			DECAY INHIBITING MATERIAL USED IN TREATING FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES TO PROLONG THEIR FRESH CONDITION.
		FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	France	Registered Registered	6/5/1992			44739 92421755		שרות	PROTECTIVE COATINGS FOR FRUITS AND VEGETABLES. (001) FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED (007)

Page 2 of 5

				· 						
11193-571		11103.366	11103 346		11193-284	11193-360		11103-278	Matter No.	Division - CSL
FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	. O LATROUGH	CTA BEEGL	EDECA OTOPICA	Morowal	FLAVORSEAL (STYLIZED)	FRESH 'N SQUEEZE	T MONTH IN ONCORDED	EBECH N COLLEGE	Lrademark	ı - CSL
Japan	налу	Kaly			Italy	Israel	nong Kong	Octilially	Country	
Registered	Registered	vegistered			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	
5/7/1991	21(2)(9/2)				3/23/1993	5/14/1992	11/4/1994	2/11/1992	Appli Date	
110744/1992 7	9	50 50			RM93C0009d 10/16/1995 8	83349	13028/94	8		
7/31/1995 30	· •	4				4/6/1995	9/28/1998	ω	¥.8	
3056983 7	636987				659881	83349	B10061/1998	2048101	Reg. No.	
7/31/2015 FG M PF	2/19/2002 PNO PS PP O PA PV O	127/2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012		127017	3/23/2003	5/13/2013	11/3/2015	5/31/2012	Next Renewal	
FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS AND OTHER FOOD AND BEVERAGE PRODUCTS MACHINES AND IMPLEMENTS, ELECTRIC MIXERS AND ELECTRIC JUICERS	COATING MATERIALS FOR THE PROTECTION OF FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; CHEMICAL PRODUCTS USED IN INDUSTRY, SCIENCE, PHOTOGRAPHY, AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE, FORESTRY; ARTIFICIAL AND SYNTHETIC RESINS; FLASTICS IN THE FORM OF POWDERS, LIQUIDS OR PASTES, FOR INDUSTRIAL USE; MANURES (NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL); FIRE EXTINGUISHING COMPOSITIONS; TEMPERING SUBSTANCES AND CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS FOR SOLDERING; CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FOR PREPARATIONS FOR SOLDERING; CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES, ADHESIVE SUBSTANCES USED IN INDUSTRY; PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS; PRESERVING FOODSTUFFS; TANNING SUBSTANCES; ADHESIVE PRESERVATIVES AGAINST RUST AND AGAINST DETERIORATION OF WOOD; COLORING MATTERS, DYESTUFFS; MORDENTS; NATURAL RESINS; METALS IN FOIL AND POWDER FORM FOR PAINTERS AND DECORATORS.	ORM UIT HING	RECOMMENDATIONS RELATIVE TO THE BETTER USE THEREOF.	VOLATILE SOLVENT; WAX APPLICATORS, FRUIT BRUSHING AND POLISHING MACHINES, MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN TREATING FRUIT AND VEGETABLES TO CONTROL THE SHRINKAGE THEREOF DURING SHIPMENT; AND TESTING THE REACTION OF THE PRODUCT TO THE SHRINKAGE CONTROLLING TREATMENT TO DETERMINE ITS EFFECT AND MAKING	Z ▶	UIPMENT; NAMELY POWER-OPERATED	ELECTROMECHANICAL MACHINES FOR FOOD OR BEVERAGE PREPARATION; FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; POWER-OPERATED JUICERS AND BLENDERS; PARTS AND FITTINGS THEREFORE; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 7.	FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS.	Goods	
(007)	(001; 002)	(001; 009; 005)			(007; 036; 011)	(007)	007)	(007)	Classes	

	11193-210	11193-344	11103.447	11193-393		11193-505	11 1	BHG Matt
- 60	l				<u> </u>			Division BHGL Matter No.
E			STA-FRESH	FRESHGARD		FLAVORSEAL		Division - CSL BHGL Trademark MatterNo Trademark
	Spain	21172		Morocco		Morrocco	Mexico	Country
. (Registered	Desistered	Registered	Registered	A C B LODE CO.	Registered	Kegistered	Status
	4/6/1953	3/1/1952	6/11/1998	4/22/1992	711717	4/27/1953	5/14/1992	Appl Date
	268053			396	4	451	139636	Appl No.
	2/22/1955	<u> </u>		4/22/1992	3//14//3	33	8/7/1992	Appl No. Reg Date
	268054	92/3836	66439	48659	01044	50722	419496	Reg. No
			∞	4/22/2012	4/12/2013	2/25/2013	5/14/2012	Nexi Renewal
TOMATOES, FRESH CANTALOUPES, FRESH BELL PEPPERS AND POTATOES.	ET		O;	CLASSES I AND 5: DECAY INHIBITING MATERIAL USED IN TREATING FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES TO PROLONG THEIR FRESH CONDITION, AND ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN THESE CLASSES. CLASS 9: FLUID METERING APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A MEASURED FLOW OF MATERIAL, AND ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN THIS CLASS	MACHINES, MACHINE TOOLS, MOTORS, MACHINE PARTS, AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS, INCUBATORS, MACHINES FOR APPLYING PROTECTIVE COATINGS TO FRUITS AND VEGETABLES, AND ALL OF THE GOODS OF CLASS 7.	FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES-NAMELY, CITRUS FRUIT AND TOMATOES, FRESH CANTALOUPES, FRESH BELL PEPPERS AND POTATOES. FRUIT COATING SOLUTIONS OF WAXY MATERIAL IN A VOLATILE SOLVENT; LEASING MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN TREATING FRUIT AND VEGETABLES TO CONTROL THE SHRINKAGE THEREOF DURING SHIPMENT; AND TESTING THE REACTION OF THE PRODUCT TO THE SHRINKAGES CONTROLLING TREATIMENT TO DETERMINE ITS EFFECT; MAKING RECOMMENDATIONS RELATIVE TO THE BETTER USE THEREOF.	FOOD PROCESSIN EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED MULTI (007) FRUIT JUICERS	Goods
(031)	(003)	(007)	(001)	(001; 009; 003)	(007)	(001; 009; 031)	ТІ (007)	Classes

Division - CSL

11193-70	11102 76	11102 77	11193-653	11193-107	11193-93	11193-28		11197-408	11193-390	Matter No. 11193-275
SIA-FRESH	OTA-FRESH	CTA PRICE	FRESH-COTE	FRESH 'N SOUEEZE	FRESH 'N SOUFFZF	FLAVORSEAL.	TABLE NO COBECE	FRESH IN COLLEGE	FRESHGUARD	FLA VORSEAL PROTECTED (STYLIZED)
United States	United States					I Inited States	Switzerland		Spain	Spain Register
Registered	Registered	Kegistered	vegistered	Togistaled	Decistered	Danieterod	Kegistered	regional	Registered	Registered
10/19/1953	5/17/1968	1/30/1986	8/20/1990	12/0/1993	3/26/1942	5/10/10/2	5/5/1992	7/61/01/4	1/10/1070	4/6/1953
71/654,963	72/300,573	73/580,231	<u></u>				3571/1992	07820	20000	268055
2/1/1955	1/20/1970	9/9/1986	6/30/1992	1/3/1995	<u>ω</u>		4/21/1993	11/22/1976	L	Reg. Daic "
601,542	884,460	1,408,104	1,698,282	1,871,035			401039	672820		Reg: No. 268055
2/1/2015	1/20/2010 1	9/9/2016	6/30/2012	1/3/2015	5/11/2013		5/5/2012	4/10/2012		Next. (1975) Next.
16-CONCENTRATED PROTECTIVE WAX EMULSION FOR COATING VEGETABLES	16-PROTECTIVE COATINGS FOR FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	1-PROTECTIVE COATING FOR FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES	7-FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS	7-FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, POWER-OPERATED MULTI-FRUIT JUICERS	15-FRUIT COATING SOLUTIONS OF WAXY MATERIAL IN A VOLATILE SOLVENT	PREPARATION OF FOOD AND BEVERAGES INCLUDED IN CLASS 7.	TOOLS AND INSTRUMENTS ACTIVATED BY ENGINE FOR	FUNGICIDES, BACTERICIDES, AND PREPARATIONS FOR DESTROYING HARMEUL ANIMALS		MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN FRUIT AND VEGETABLES TO CONTROL THE SHRINKAGE THEREOF DURING SHIPMENT.; MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN TESTING THE REACTION OF THE PRODUCT TO THE SHRINKAGE CONTROLLING TREATMENT TO DETERMINE ITS EFFECT.
(016)	(016)	(100)	(007)	(007)	(015)		(007)	(005)		(007; 009)

Page 5 of 5

11193-708 ACCURA United States Registered				11193-771 ACCURA Thailand Registered	Trademark	11193-765 ACCURA Community Registered	11193-//0 ACCURA Brazil Filed		DIVISION - DSI	7
ed 1/14/2003				ed 6/18/2003		ed 4/24/2003	6/11/2003	Appl. Date Appl. No.		
76/482,211				521593	10+01	21/2/01	825521513			
7/26/2005				10/14/2004	11/30/2005		The state of the s	Reg. Date		
2,977,156			1141204000		003143401	ı		Reg. No.		
7/26/2015			0/1//2013	ı	4/30/2013		Trememat	Next		
PORTIONAL MACHINERY FOR PORTIONING AND CUTTING FOOD PRODUCTS FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	TON USE IN THE FOUR INDUSTRY.	AND OTHER FOOD PRODUCTS BY SORTING, GRADING AND CUTTING FOOD PRODUCT TO MAXIMIZE PRODUCT YEILD FOR INTERPRETABLE OF THE PROPULATION OF THE PROPULA	-	FROD PROGRAM	Y FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY FOR USE IN OPTIMIZING, CUTTING AND SORTING FOOD		PORTIONAL MACHINERY FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY (007)	Goods 1997		
(7)		<i>t</i> .	(007)		(007)	(307)	(007)	Classes		

Page 1 of 1

11/30/1989	815251020	3/3/1000	01 CO C 1000	Kenewal	である。 こうしょう こうしょう かんしょう かんしょう ないかん かんしょう かんしゅう かんしゅう かんしょう かんしょう かんしょう かんしょう かんしょう しょうしょう かんしょう しょうしょう かんしょう しょうしょう しょうしょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょく しょうしょく しょうしょく しょく しょく しょく しょく しょく しょく しょく しょく しょく
				0102012	TUBULAR HEAT EXCHANGERS, SUCAPE SURFACE HEAT EXCHANGERS, TUBULAR HEAT EXCHANGERS, ASEPTIC DIMPLED TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS, ASEPTIC FLASH COOLERS AND STEAM INJECTORS.
11/30/1989	815251980	3/3/1992	815251980	3/3/2002	PARTS, COMPONENTS, AND ACCESSORIES OF MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT; MACHINES, EQUIPMENT, TRANSPORTATION, HOISTING, TOWING AND STORAGE DEVICES NAMELY PICTURE TOWING AND STORAGE
					DEVICES, NAMELY, DICED TOMATO PROCESSING AND FILLING SYSTEMS; COMPLETE TOMATO PROCESSING AND FILLING PLANTS; ASEPTIC TRANSPORTATON AND STORAGE OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS FOR ASEPTIC STORAGE OF ORANGE JUICE.
3/16/1978	73/162,385	7/3/1979	1,121,635	7/3/2009	42-ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES RELATING TO THE MANUFACTURE PROCESSING OF FOODS, DRUGS, REVIEW AGE: AND
3/17/1978	73/167 657	07011070	1 101 220		CHEMICALS

11193-558

FRANRICA

Brazil

Registered

Division - FPSFRA

Matter No. 11193-639

FRANRICA

Country Brazil

Registered

Status

11193-86

FRANRICA

United States

Registered

3/17/1978

73/162,657

7/10/1979

1,121,772

7/10/2009

9-ELECTRICAL CONTROLS FOR PRESSURE, TEMPERATURE, VACUUM, LIQUID LEVEL AND DENSITY

(009)

(042)

11193-88

FRANRICA

United States

Registered

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0390

3

(<u>0</u>13)

Classes

11193-85

FRANRICA

······································		ĺ
	United States	·
	Registered	
	3/16/1978	
	73/162,531	Scheduk
	9/23/1980	e 2.1(b) - Tra
	1,139,765	Schedule 2.1(b) - Trademark Listing
	9/23/2010	ß
AGENTS; AND METAL MIXING TANKS FOR MIXING CHEMICAL CLEANING AGENTS WITH WATER TO FORM A CLEANING SOLUTION 7-METAL SUPPORT STRUCTURES. NAMELY, LEGS, PLATFORMS, BRACKETS, AND TOWERS, FOR MACHINERY FOR MANUFACTURE PROCESSING OF FOOD, DRUGS, BEVERAGES AND CHEMICALS; CONTAINER UNLOADING, FILLING AND CLEANING APPARATUS; FRUIT AND YEGETABLE SIZING APPARATUS; FOOD WASHING APPARATUS; FOOD AND CONTAINER CONVEYORS; FOOD PREPARATUS, PROCESS PUMPS, VALVES AND PUMP FEED SCREWS; PUMPS FOR PUMPING CHEMICAL CLEANING SOLUTIONS THROUGH VESSELS, PIPELINES, VALVES AND FITTINGS, AND PUMPS USED IN PROCESSING FOOD, DRUGS, BEVERAGES AND CHEMICALS, CONCENTRATORS FOR INCREASING THE VISCOSITY OF FOODS, BEVERAGE	6-METAL PROCESS VESSELS-NAMELY, FEED TANKS, HOT (011; 006 AND COLD HOLD PROCESS TANKS, HOLD TANKS, HOPPERS; 009; 007) METAL STORAGE TANKS FOR CHEMICAL CLEANING	
	(011; 006; 009; 007)	

Page 2 of 3

11193-13

FRANRICA

United States Registered

	
7/10/1986	
73/608,701	737006,701
01 3/24/1987 [1,433,575	3/24/198/
1,433,575	1,433,575

7-MACHINES, NAMELY VACUUM DEAERATORS FOR PROCESSING EDIBLES; FLUMING APPARATUS FOR WASHING AND CONVEYING EDIBLES IN A MOVING STREAM OF LIQUID; APPARATUS FOR FORMING AND/OR

(007; 021;

FLEXIBLE BAGS CONTAINING EDIBLES;

SEALING FLEXIBLE CONTAINERS FOR EDIBLES; ASEPTIC FOOD PRODUCT SAMPLING APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTING IEDIBLE SAMPLES FROM AN ASEPTIC SUPPLY THEREOF; ASEPTIC ADDITIVE INJECTION APPARATUS FOR ASEPTIC ADDITIVE INJECTION APPARATUS FOR ASEPTIC AND ITIVE INJECTING STERIBLE ADDITIVES INTO EDIBLES DURING PROCESSING THEREOF; EDIBLE PRODUCTONIAINER FILLING APPARATUS, NAMELY, PUMPS, FLOW METERS, AND CONTROLS THEREFOR; AUTOMATIC AND SEMI-AUTOMATIC PALLETIZERS 11 ASEPTIC AND NONASEPTIC FLASH COOLERS FOR PROCESSING EDIBLES; STEAM INJECTION APPARATUS FOR HEATING EDIBLES; NAMELY, APPARATUS FOR MENTANING A STEAM ENVIRONMENT AROUND A MESH BELT ON WHICH EDIBLE PRODUCT IS SUPPORTED DURING HEATING; COOLER FOR

Page 3 of 3

Division	Division - FPSMAD									
BHGI	Trademark	Country	Status	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Next	Goods.	X
11193-131	ASEPTICAL	Community	Registered	9/21/1999	001316637	10/11/2001	001316637	Renewal 4	COMPLETED SOCIALIST	Classes
		Trademark						9/30/2009	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; USER DOCUMENTATION FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE.	(009; 016; 042)
11193-240	BATCHCAL	Community Trademark	Registered	9/21/1999	001316934	12/13/2000	001316934	9/30/2009	COPMUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; USER DOCUMENTATION FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE.	(009; 016; 042)
11193-244	HYDROCAL	Community Trademark	Registered	9/21/1999	001316678	12/13/2000	001316678	9/30/2009	COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; USER DOCUMENTATION FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY; MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE.	(009; 01 <i>6</i> ; 042)
L. T	LOG-TEC	Community Trademark	Registered	9/21/1999	001317049	10/11/2001	001317049	9/30/2009	COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE, ALL FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY.	(009)
11193-239	NUMERICAL	Community Trademark	Registered	9/21/1999	001316769	12/13/2000	001316769	9/30/2009	SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD G INDUSTRY; USER DOCUMENTATION FOR SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN PROCESSING INDUSTRY; MAINTENANCE OF SOFTWARE CLASS	(009, 016; 042)
		Community Trademark	Registered	9/21/1999	001316629	12/13/2000	001316629	9/30/2009	COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; USER DOCUMENTATION FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE.	(009; 016; 042)
11193-241	IUNACAL	Community 1 Trademark	Registered	11/23/1999	001395102 1	1/23/2001	001395102	11/30/2009 C	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY, MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY.	(009; 042)

Page 1 of 2

Division	Division - FPSMAD									
BHGI Matter No.	Trademark	Country	Status	Appl Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Next	Goods	
11193-705	TWINTEC	Community Trademark	Registered	7/22/2002	2784536	1/12/2004	2784536	Renewal (***) 7/31/2012 -	FILLING MACHINES AND APPARATUS; MACHINES AND APPARATUS FOR FILLING AND CLOSING CANS AND CONTAINERS, MACHINERY AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN THE CANNING AND/OR PACKAGING OF FOOD PRODUCTS; PACKAGING MACHINES; FILLING, CLOSING AND FOOD CANNING MACHINERY, PARTS, FITTINGS, COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL OF THE AFORESAID GOODS.	(007)
11193-194	ASEPTICAL									
		Onlice orates	Kegistered	//i //1997	75/325,891	3/19/2002	2,550,232	3/19/2012	9-COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY 42-MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER	(009; 042)
11193-26	HYDROCAL	United States Registered	Registered	7/17/1997	75/325,838	4/1/2003	2,702,771	4/1/2013	COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD	(9)
11193-30	LOG-TEC		Registered	7/17/1997	75/325,835	1/1/2002	2,525,367	1/1/2012	E FOR MONITORING	(009)
11-64111	LOG-1EC MOMENTUM United States		Registered	9/27/1999	75/811,545	7/23/2002	2,598,560	7/23/2012	COMPUTER HARDWARE; COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	(009)
11193-29		United States	Registered	9/27/1999	75/811,542	7/23/2002	2,598,559	7/23/2012	COMPUTER HARDWARE; COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	(9)
11193-101	NUMERICAL (TM & SM)	United States	Registered	7/17/1997	75/325,836	5/15/2001	2,451,220	5/15/2011	9-COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION THEREFOR FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY 42-MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER	(009)
	NUMERICAL ON-LINE United States		Registered	7/17/1997	75/980,780	10/16/2001	2,499,109	10/16/2011	R SOFTWARE AND USER DOCUMENTATION FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD	(009)
,	NUMERICAL ON-LINE United States		Registered	7/17/1997	75/325,843	9/24/2002	2,625,346	9/24/2012	DMPUTER SOFTWARE	(042)
11193-17		United States I	Registered	9/27/1999	75/811,543	12/23/2003	2,798,057	12/23/2013	COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING PROCESSES IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	(9)
		Officer states I	vegistered	0/13/2002	76/419,934	3/21/2006	3,071,379	3/21/2016	MACHINES FOR FOOD CANNING AND MACHINES FOR FILLING AND CLOSING FOOD CANS	(7)

Page 2 of 2

	11193-413	11193-552	BHGL Matter No.	Division
	STERILMATIC	STERILMATIC	Trademark	Division - FPSNIK
	France	Benelux	Country	
	Registered	Registered	Status	
	7/10/1068	8/6/1971	Аррі Даке	
		9225	Appl. No	
		8/6/1971	Reg. Date	
1440041		307203	Reg. No.	
31/2008		X.	Next	
(007; (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES); MACHINE COUPLINGS AND ENGINES (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES); MACHINE COUPLINGS AND OI1) TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES); AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS; INCUBATORS FOR EGGS; APPARATUS FOR LIGHTING, HEATING, STEAM GENERATING, COOKING, REFRIGERATION, DRYING, VENTILATING, WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY PURPOSES; COOKERS AND COOLERS UTILIZED IN PROCESSING FOOD PRODUCTS IN SEALED CONTAINERS.	IN SEALED CONTAINERS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) PRE-HEATERS, COOKERS AND COOLERS.	INSTALLATIONS FOR THE PROCESSING OF FOOD PRODUCTS (011)	Goods it	
(007; 021; 011)			Classes	

7/12/2008

	11193-1094 SUPERTRAK			11193-1052 SPS	Matter No.	Division - FRIGO
	ERTRAK				demark	RIGO
	United States Registered			Canada	Country	
	ĺ			Registered	Status	
	8/25/1999			12/28/1995	Appl. Date	
	75/792,452			800774	Appl. No.	
	6/20/2000			7/21/1990	Reg. Date	
	2,360,350	-		250515	Reg. No.	
	6/20/2010		112112114	0	Next .	
	COMMERCIAL FOOD FREEZERS	STEAM PASTEURIZATION SYSTEM TO TREAT MEAT, POULTRY AND OTHER FOODS FOR ERADICATION OF BACTERY	Ħ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Coods.	
	(1)		(000; 000)	の できる	Classes	
correct legal entity and no assignment from FMC TI to JBT is necessary.	Corporation. Accordingly, these marks are currently owned by the	subsequently changed its name to John Bean Technologies	(000; 000) Frigoscandia, Inc. was merged into FMC FoodTech, Inc., which		Remarks	

Schedule 2.1(b) - Trademark Listing

Division -	n - JETWAY									
BHGL	Trademark	Country	Status	Appl Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Next	Cooks	
11103_100	TETROUTE 2							Reпеwal		Classes
11193-198	JETWAY	Argentina	Registered	3/23/1990	1733768	6/30/1993	1914709 1448512	2/21/2013 9/4/2013	ALL GOODS/SERVICES IN CLASS 9. ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS EXCEPT FOR ENGINES.	(009)
			O			נאצווענט	1448312		ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS EXCEPT FOR: ENGINES, TURBINES AND TRANSMISSION BELTS, FOR LAND VEHICLES; PUMPS; RUBBER TIKES, PNEUMATIC TIRES AND INNER TUBES THEREFOR FOR VEHICLES, STARTERS, INCLUDING ELECTRIC STARTERS, FOR ENGINES FOR LAND VEHICLES; FUBL ECONOMIZERS FOR ENGINES FOR LAND VEHICLES; FUBL ECONOMIZERS FOR ENGINES FOR LAND VEHICLES; INNER TUBES REPAIR KITS; VEHICLE RADIATOR CAPS; COVER FOR VEHICLE SEATS; WHEELCHAIRS, RUBBER ADHESIVE PATCHES FOR REPAIRING INNER TUBES, RUBBER ADHESIVE PATCHES FOR REPAIRING INNER TUBES, RUBBER TREADS FOR RE-TREADING TIRES, DEVICES AGAINST THEFT FOR VEHICLES.	(012)
11193-580	JETPOWER (SERIES)	Australia	Registered	6/21/1988	489370	12/21/1990	A489370	6/21/2009	ELECTRICAL CONVERTERS, INCLUDING FREQUENCY CONVERTERS OR MIXERS, AND PARTICULARLY POWER FREQUENCY CONVERTERS, AND ALL OTHER ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND CIRCUITRY IN THIS CLASS	(009)
11193-200	JETWAY	Australia	Registered	8/9/1966	A204152	8/9/1966	204152	8/9/2011	TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMP FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS; BI AST DEEL ECTOR TEXAS.	(006)
11193-133	JEIWAY	Brazil	Registered	5/8/1961	6009166	11/10/1994	006009166	11/10/2004	E, HOISTING AND TOWING	(7.50)
7			Filed	2/16/2007	1335759				AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND ELECTRIC HEATERS FOR USE IN COOLING AND HEATING AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BIRDGES AND AIRCRAFT PARKED IN AIRPORTS	(011)
11173-137	JEIWAY	Canada	Registered	3/28/1961	262025	11/17/1961	TMA124398	11/17/2021	TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMP FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.;	9
11193-724	POINT-N-GO	Canada	Registered	11/21/2002	1159715	12/1/2004	TMA627132	12/1/2019	TICK CONTROL	0
_L	DIAL	la la		2/24/2000	4	6/12/2003	3612	6/12/2018	AIRCRAFT BOARDING BRIDGES	(NA)
	-	Chile	Registered	5/22/2000	487122	7/12/2000	571805		OR PASSENGER LOADING AND NES AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.	(007)
<u></u>		China P.R.	Registered	1/6/1999	9900001701	6/14/2000	1409014	6/13/2010	TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMP FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.	(007)
11193-291	JETPOWER	Community 1 Trademark	Registered	2/6/1998	000740753	3/31/1999	000740753	2/29/2008 I	ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS AND APPARATUS; POWER FREQUENCY CONVERTERS; PARTS AND FITTINGS IN THIS CLASS FOR ALL OF THE AFORESAID GOODS.	(009)

Page 1 of 4

Division - JETWAY

		Ξ			=			11 31
		┸	<u>L</u>		1193-163	11193-451	11193-723	Matter No. 11193-162
JEIWAY	JEIWAY	JETAIRE	POINT AND GO	JEI WAY	JETWAY	JETPOWER 2	POINT-N-GO	JETWAY
Japan	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Great Britain	Great Britain	Germany	France	Community Trademark	Country Community Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
10/3/1995		1/4/1994	9/23/1992	3/27/1961	9/30/1965	6/21/1988	11/22/2002	3/13/1998
7-101912		00033/94	1513495	1172440	822739/7	935709	2942787	Appl. No. 000770511
12/12/1997		6/24/1997			8/8/1966	6/21/1998	8/23/2004	Reg. Date 5/19/1999
4090886		B6681/1997	95		822739	1472501	002942787	000770511
12/12/2017		1/3/2015			9/30/2015	6/30/2008	11/30/2012	Next Renewal 3/31/2008
SHIPS/BOATS AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, AIRCRAFTS AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, RAILWAY ROLLING STOCK AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, MOTOR VEHICLES AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, MOTORCYCLES AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, BICYCLES AND THEIR PARTS/FITTINGS, BABY CARRIAGES (PRAMS), WHEELCHAIRS, RICKSHAWS, SLEIGHS, WHEELBARROWS (SACK-BARROWS), CARTS, HORSE-DRAWN CARRIAGES, BICYCLES TRAILERS, CABLE TRANSPORT INSTALLATIONS FOR CARGO HANDLING, CAR-DUMPERS, CAR-PUSLERS, TRACTORS (TRACTION ENGINES), MOTORS (NON-ELECTRIC) AND THEIR PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, MACHINE ELEMENTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, ALTERNATING CURRENT MOTORS/DIRECT CURRENT MOTORS FOR LAND VEHICLES, ADHESIVE RUBBER PATCHES FOR REPAIRING TUBES/TIRES, ANTI-THEFT DEVICES FOR VEHICLES, PARACHUTES	ND UNLOADING NAL BUILDINGS;	AND AIR CONDITIONING FOLIDMENT	ES; PARTS ED IN	AYS ALL MADE OF METAL	PASSENGER LOADING BRIDGE	CAPPLIANCES, ELECTRIC CONVERTERS, CONVERTERS FREQUENCY, CONVERTERS CURRENT FREQUENCY	CONTROL APPARATUSES FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING (0) BRIDGES.	CLASS 6: COMMON METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS; METAL BUILDING MATERIALS, TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS OF METAL; MATERIALS OF METAL FOR RAILWAY TRACKS; NON-ELECTRIC CABLES AND WIRES OF COMMON METAL; IRONMONGERY, SMALL ITEMS OF METAL HARDWARE; PIPES AND TUBES OF METAL; SAFES; GOODS OF COMMON METAL NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; CRES; MOBILE AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES, CLASS 7: MACHINES AND MACHINE TOOLS; MOTORS AND ENGINES (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES); MACHINE COUPLING AND TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR LAND VEHICLES; AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS; INCUBATORS FOR ECOS; AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES, CLASS 12: VEHICLES; APPRATUS FOR LOCOMOTION BY LAND, AIR OR WATER, MOBILE AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES.
12)	(020)		(009)	(00)	3	(009)	(009)	(006; 012; 007)

Page 2 of 4

Division - JETWAY

JETLINE		11193-60 JETFLO	JET PHASE:	11193-57 JET PHASE (AND DESIGN)		JETWAY IN KOREAN						11193-208 JETWAY
	United States	United States	·	United States		South Korea	Soull Votes	Court V	South Voces	ם פרי	Peru Zealand	Mexico
		Registered		Registered	*v@istored	Registered	Kegistered	The Blancied	Decision of	Registered		
		11/15/1998	<u> </u>	6/13/1988	272/2002		2	4/20/2002	4/3/13/0	2000	8/11/1969	3/7/1995
		73/198,379		73/733,828 3	21258							226405
	3/7/1989 1	2		3/7/1989 1	912912003		ω					
	1,040,039 /			1,527,949	560931		562392					490975
	3/7/2014 0	2		3/7/2009 9-	9/29/2013 G		10/10/2013 E	7/25/2013	4/30/2008 II			3/7/2015
TOW TRACTORS, BAGGAGE TRAILERS AND CARGO TRAILERS	ļ	OR USE IN DING		9-MISSING PHASE AND PHASE ROTATION DETECTOR FOR THREE- PHASE ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS	GOODS TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMPS FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.	TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMPS FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.	ELECTRIC FREQUENCY CONVERTERS; POWER FREQUENCY CONVERTERS INCLUDING ALL OTHER ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC DEVICES, SYSTEMS & CIRCUITRY.	AIR CONDITION UNITS AND ELECTRIC HEATERS FOR USE IN COOLING AND HEATING AIR CRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES AND AIRCRAFT PARKED IN AIRPORTS.	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF BRIDGES FOR BOARDING AIRPLANES AND/OR RAMPS IN THE FORM OF A TELESCOPIC BRIDGE, AND ALL SERVICES INCLUDED IN THIS CLASS.	TIELESCOPING BRDIGE RAMP FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 3; AND MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRCRAFT BOARDING BRIDGES AND/OR TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMPS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 37.	TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMP PREDOMINANTLY OF METAL FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS.	TELESCOPIC AND FOLDABLE RAMP AND AIRPORT BRIDGES FOR THE EMBARKING AND DISEMBARKING OF PASSENGERS TO END FROM THE AIRPLANES AND AIRPORT BUILDINGS
(012)	(011)	(11)		(009)	(007)	(007)	(009)	(011)	(037)	(007)	(007)	(007)

Page 3 of 4

	11103.276	11193-23		11193-52	11193-716	11193-70		11193-4		11193-73			Matter N	Div
		23			[_			_		_			` 6	ision
SEIWAI		ELERADIAL		B	POINT-N-GO	JETWAY SYSTEMS		JETWAY	JUI WALK	TET WALK	JETPOWER	(STYLIZED)	Trademark 3	Division - JETWAY
Venezuela F	8	United States	United States			United States		United States	United States			United States	Country	
Registered	100813000		Registered	vegisteted		Registered	yeeBrancied	Registered	Registered			Registered	Status	
11/23/1970	2/14/2000	L	11/18/1999	<u></u>		5/27/1987	11/30/11/3	11/20/1060	2/11/1985			10/30/1981	Appl. Date	
161690	/3/917,838	⊥	75/852,401		<u>L</u> _	73/663 258	/2/086,317	1	73/521,885			73/334,815	Appl No.	
1/23/1970 F	10/8/2002		10/8/2002	3/9/2004	0/23/1300		8/16/1960		8/6/1985			6/19/1984	Reg. Date	
F-063191	2,632,441		2,629,762	2,820,796	1,301,246	101247	703,033		1,352,868			1,282,206	Reg. No.	
11/23/2010	10/8/2012		10/8/2012	3/9/2014	8/23/2008		8/16/2010		8/6/2015				Next Renewal	
UNLOAD PASSENGERS	AIRCRAFT BOARDING BRIDGE		AIRCRAFT BOARDING BRIDGES	CONTROL APPARATUS COMPRISED OF A JOYSTICK CONTROL FOR A JOYSTICK CON	12-MOBILE AIRCRAFT PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES		7-TELESCOPING BRIDGE RAMP FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING PASSENGERS BETWEEN AIRCRAFT AND TERMINAL BUILDINGS		20-ENCLOSED PORTABLE RAMP FOR USE IN BOARDING AIRPLANES			9-POWER FREQUENCY CONVENTER	Goods	
(007)	9	(3)		(9)	(012)	_	(007)	(020)	(000)			(900)	Classes	

Schedule 2.1(b) - Trademark Listing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0400

				T			,		•				
11193-679	 		11193-686	<u> </u>	1	11193-697			11193-696	11193-694	11193-698	Matter No.	Division -
LINK	JEI SINDAM	ET CTDEAM	VAPORJET	LZX		LINK			LINK	LINK	LINK	Trademark	n - STEIN
United States 1	 -			Great Britain		Germany		-	Trademark France	Community	Benelux	Country	
Registered	Registered	<u> </u>		Registered	and the	Registered		0	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	
2/13/2001 7	7/19/1988 7			8/13/2001		8/13/2001		011012001	8/13/2001	8/13/2001	8/13/2001	Appl Date	
76/213,651	73/740,850		1	2277762	00148300.4	301483604		010110000		002338400	0955160	Appl. No.	
12/16/2003	3/14/1989	4/6/1993	°	3/26/2004	3/25/2003	2/25/2002		8/13/2001	27.7.7.000	2/21/2002	£00 <i>C</i> /9/5	Reg. Date	
2,795,385	1,529,593	1,763,644	4352357	2277762	30148360	20148260		013116665	002338499		070775	Reg. No.	
12/16/2013	3/14/2009	4/6/2013	1/21/2010	8/13/2011	8/31/2011			8/31/2011	8/31/2011	0/15/2011	Kenewal	Next	
PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BREADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH	11 - COMMERCIAL FOOD PROCESSING OVENS	AOISTURE CONTROL PUSTRY	COMMERCIAL OVENS FOR FOOD PROCESSING; AND OTHER COOKING APPARATUS/INSTALLATIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE	PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING EQUIPMENT NAMELY BATTERING EQUIPMENT AND BREADING EQUIPMENT; FOOD PROCESSING HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, BUT NOT INCLUDING CONVEYORS OR POWERED OR POWER-ASSISTED RACKING AND SHELVING OR THEIR PARTS AND FITTINGS.; PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, OVENS, FREEZERS AND FRYING EQUIPMENT.	FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH;		apparatus, coating machines and apparatus, sugar-coating machines and apparatus, machines and apparatus, machines and apparatus, machines and apparatus for moulding, shaping and forming foods, breadcrumb-coating machines and apparatus, frying machines and apparatus, roasting machines and apparatus, machines and apparatus, machines and apparatus, grills, conveyer belts and apparatus for the automatic manipulation and handling of food destined for the machines and apparatus cited above.	Control apparatus and instruments for food processing, preparation and production equipment, notably ovens, freezers, beaters, mixers, blenders, machines and apparatus for cutting food portions, slicing machines and apparatus, breading machines and	PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BREADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH.	COMPUTER HADDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING THE WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT.		Cook	
(11)	(011)	(009)	(011)	(007; 011)	(007; 011;			(011)	(011)	(009)		Classas	

Page 1 of 2

Division - STEIN

11193-674 VAPORJET Unit			2	PROGRILL THERMOFIN	PROCONTROL PROGRILL THERMOFIN	19 LINK PROCONTROL PROGRILL THERMOFIN
United States Registered	Office States Registered	Cratical D	United States Registered United States Registered		United States Registered United States Registered	Country Stat
tered 8/5/1996	itered 111/3/1993		stered 1/17/1991		Istered 1/20/2004	Status Appl
75/145,405	74/456,002				78/354,312 78/343,076	Appl. Date Appl. No.
5 3/31/1998	2 11/8/1994		. 		<u>- l </u>	Reg. Date
2,148,307	1,861,748	1,935,852		2,970,173	3,040,106	Reg. No.
3/31/2008	11/8/2014	0		į ·		Next Renewal
COMMERCIAL OVENS FOR FOOD PROCESSING	11 - FOOD PROCESSING MACHINGERY; NAMELY, FRYERS FOR COMMERCIAL USE	11 - CONTINUOUS CONVEYOR BELT GRILLING APPARATUS THAT EMPLOYS THE PROCESS OF CONTACT COOKING FOR FORMED AND NATURAL FOOD PRODUCTS SUCH AS POULTRY AND BEEF PRODUCTS FOR COMMERCIAL USE	AMELY,	CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTER HANDWARE AND SOFTWARE RELATED TO FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES, NAMELY TROUBLESHOOTING OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE USED WITH FOOD HANDLING EQUIPMENT AND FOOD PROCESSING LINES IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY	COMPUTER SOFTWARE, NAMELY PROCESS CONTROL SOFTWARE USED TO (9) ANALYZE FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD QUALITY DATA FROM FOOD HANDLING EQUIPMENT AND FOOD PROCESSING LINES, AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE, NAMELY, CONTROL SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE USED TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, MANAGE, MONITOR, AND COLLECT DATA RELATED TO FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY	Goods ()
(11)	(110)	(011)	(011)	(40; 42)	TO (9)	Classes

Page 2 of 2

1179			BHGL Matter No.	Divisio
OBI FOODIECH	On the Design United States	JBT	Trademark	
United States A		United States	Country	
Application 2 Submitted	Application Submitted	Application Submitted	Status	
2/9/2008	2/8/2008	2/7/2008	Appl. Date	
77/390,997	77/391,100	77/390,994	Appl No.	
			Reg. Date - F	
			Reg. No.	-
PRO NAM EQU EQU FIEL THE FOO INDU INDU EQU EQU	AN E P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	A B R R R R O S A B P R R R A		
CESS CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, BELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BREADING IPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING IPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING IPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE D OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING; CONSULTING SERVICES IN FIELD OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE RELATED TO D PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING STRY; COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT; FOOD STORAGE IPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT.	FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT, ONSULTING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE RELATED TO FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING THE WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT; VEHICLES, APPARATUS FOR LOCOMATION BY LAND, AIR AND WATER.	FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE RELATED TO FOOD PROCESSING AND HODD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING AND HODD HANDLING FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING THE WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT; VEHICLES, APPARATUS FOR LOCOMATION BY LAND, AIR AND WATER.	Coods	
(011;040; 009)	(011;012; 035;040;0 07;009)	9.000	Classes	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0403

Schedule 2.1(b) - Trademark Listing

RECORDED: 07/15/2008

77	Divisio BHGU Matter No. 11193-1118
TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	Trademark JBT AEROTECH
United States	Country United States
Application Submitted	Status Status Application Submitted
2/11/2008	Appli Date 2/10/2008
77/391,033	Appl: No. 77/391,069
	Reg. Date Reg. No. Next Renewal
	Reg. No.
FOO OVE FRY ASSO PRO EQU AND SER CON SOFT FOOL FOOL FOOL AND	
FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, PRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH; FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT, AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING; CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOD PROCESSING AND HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING AND FOOD HANDLING IN THE FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY; COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING THE WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, APPARATUS FOR LOCOMATION BY LAND, AIR AND WATER.	GGods VEHICLES, APPARATUS FOR LOCOMATION BY LAND, AIR AND WATER; FOOD CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY OVENS, FREEZERS, BATTERING EQUIPMENT, BEADING EQUIPMENT, FRYING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR AND HANDLING EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED THEREWITH, COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING THE WORKING OF FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, FOOD STORAGE EQUIPMENT AND FOOD CONVEYOR APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT.
(011;012; 035;040;0 07;009)	(012;035; 007;009)